Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Wayne H. Hanson	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lorenzo G. Romero III Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/1/2014	Street Address: 670 Park Road 4 South
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Burnet State: Texas Country: U.S.A. Zip: 78611
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) US 8,684,396 B1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard C. Conover Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 1329	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bozeman	8. Payment Information
State: Montana Zip: 59771-1329	
Phone Number: (406) 587-4240 Docket Number: 862.01 Email Address: richard.conover1@gmail.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	5/5/2014
Signature Richard C. Conover Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: r of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 032817 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wayne H. Hanson, citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 7175 Sypes Canyon Road, Bozeman, Montana 59715, (herein referred to as the Inventor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FOLDABLE ADJUSTABLE DYNAMIC CHAIR

for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on April 1, 2014 receiving United States Patent No. 8,684,396.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the Inventor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1 and other valuable considerations in hand paid to the Inventor by Lorenzo G. Romero III, residing at 670 Park Road 4 South, Burnet, Texas 78611 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") the receipt of all of which considerations is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent, together with all rights to obtain Letters Patent for said subject matter or any part of it in countries foreign to the United States and the entire interest in such foreign Letters Patent.

AND, the Inventor hereby covenants with the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

(1) That the Inventor will communicate to it all facts known to the Inventor pertaining to said subject matter and will, whenever requested by him, give any and all lawful testimony and execute any and all Patent applications, assignments or other documents that may be deemed by him necessary or desirable in order to obtain, maintain or enforce Letters Patent for said subject matter or any part of it in the United States or in any country foreign to the United States, or in order to vest title to any such application or Letters Patent in the Assignee or

PATENT REEL: 032817 FRAME: 0554 mesucessors assigns on nominees; and

4065864675

(2) That the Inventor has the full right to convey the rights and property herein assigned and have made no subsisting license, assignment or other conveyance of right in or of the same to any person or party other than Assignee.

Signed at Walley Bank

this / day of May , 20

STATE OF MH SS

SEAT STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

Notary Public or U.S. Vice-Consul

My Commission in the State of 4nt Expires 4-10-2016.

ayne H/Hanson

PATENT REEL: 032817 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 05/05/2014